
*** Staff Email Directory *** 
Name: Title: Pronouns: Email: 

Max Disposti Executive Director He/Him/His mdisposti@northcountycenter.org 

Lisa Nava Director of Operations She/Her/Hers operations@northcountycenter.org 

Fran Bautista Stop the Hate 

Program Coordinator 

They/She stopthehate@northcountycenter.org 

Max Cooley Communications 

Associate 

He/Him media@northcountycenter.org 

Roxanne 

Deatherage 

Pride Director She, Her pridedirector@pridebythebeach.org 

Shane Elder Case Manager He, They casemanager@northcountycenter.org 

Jessica Fairchild Grant Accountant She, They grantaccountant@northcountycenter.org 

Jodi Fiel Clinical Program 

Manager 

She, Her clinicalmanager@northcountycenter.org 

Jet Finnell Gender Advocacy 

Project Coordinator 

They/Them gap@northcountycenter.org 

Jennifer Ianoale Director of Unicorn 

Homes 

She/Her unicornhomes@northcountycenter.org 

Lou Callie Unicorn Host Home 

Coordinator 

They/Them youthhosthome@northcountycenter.org 

Nani Love Housing Navigator She, Her housing@northcountycenter.org 

Keith Marshall Affirming Services 

Lead Case Manager 

He, Him, His affirmingservices@northcountycenter.org 

Leticia Negrete Referral Coordinator She, Her behavioralhealth@northcountycenter.org 

Jeri Nicolas Office Administrator She/Her/Hers frontdesk@northcountycenter.org 

David Ontiveros Volunteer Coordinator He, She, They volunteer@northcountycenter.org 

Agustin Perez Project Youth 

Coordinator 

He, Him projectyouth@northcountycenter.org 

Helen Pfalzer MAT Case Manager She, Her, Hers matcasemanager@northcountycenter.org 

Gregory 

Richardson 

Foodies & Goodies 

Coordinator 

He/Him foodiesandgoodies@northcountycenter.org 

Joshua Silva Housing Navigator He, Him housingnavigator@northcountycenter.org 

Stephen Smyth Therapist He, Him  

Carlos Tabora Director of 

Development 

He, Him development@northcountycenter.org 

Val Wood MAT Case Manager  She/Her/Hers matcasemanager@northcountycenter.org 

Meg Martinez-

Vargas 

Dining Out for Life 

Coordinator 

They, Them training@northcountycenter.org 

Ines Delgado Immigration Advocate She, Her immigration@northcountycenter.org 

Grant Patterson Affirming Services 

Case Manager 

He, Him affirmingcasemanager@northcountycenter.org 

Ezme Ramos Adult Peer Housing 

Specialist 

She/her  peerspecialist@northcountycenter.org 

 


